New Zealand Ploughing Championships Results

Riversdale 10 11t April 2021

Contemporary Class

Award:

2" Place
1% Place — DM Brown Memorial
Trophy (donated by the Brown family)

Winner:

Neil Campbell
Andrew Urquhart

Rural News Horse Ploughing Championship

Award:
Silver medallion Stubble

Gold Medallion Stubble

Silver medallion Grass

Gold Medallion Grass

2" place

1°t Place Rural News Horse trophy

Vern Bishell trophy — best presented horse team

Winner:
John Booth & Ange Protheroe

John & Sharon Chynoweth
Paul Eaton and Des McGregor
John & Sharon Chynoweth
Paul Eaton and Des McGregor
John & Sharon Chynoweth

John and Sharon Chynoweth

Vintage Ploughing Championship

Award:

Silver medallion Stubble
Gold Medallion Stubble
Silver medallion Grass
Gold Medallion Grass
3" place

2" place

1%t place, Jordan family trophy

First time competitor badges
Wiganwood Trophy — Donated by J Thornton- best
presented tractor, equipment and contestant

Winner:

Robert Weavers
Alistair Rutherford
Robert Weavers
Alistair Rutherford
Graeme Anderson
Robert Weavers

Alistair Rutherford

Bill Clearwater
Murray Grainger

Points:

138
145

Points:
129

167

113

159.5

221

326.5

Points:

157

188.5

156.5

175

278.5

313.5

363.5



Norwood Agricentre South Reversible Ploughing Championship

Award: Winner: Points:
Silver medallion Stubble Ashley Seaton 195.5
Gold Medallion Stubble Bob Mehrtens 197
Silver medallion Grass Bob Mehrtens 166
Gold Medallion Grass Ashley Seaton 167

3" place Malcolm Taylor 348.5
2" place, Ford trophy Ashley Seaton 362.5
1%t Place Reversible trophy (donated by G and S Bob Mehrtens 363
Gifford)

Award: Winner: Points:
Bronze medallion Stubble Angela Taylor 160.5
Silver medallion Stubble lan Woolley 182
Gold Medallion Stubble Scott McKenzie 188
Bronze medallion Grass Simon Reed 161
Silver medallion Grass Mark Dillon 163.5
Gold Medallion Grass lan Woolley 179.5
3™ place, Magson trophy Mark Dillon 309.5
2" place Case IH trophy Scott McKenzie 321.5
1% Place Silver plough trophy lan Woolley 361.5

Fairhall Trophy — highest placed competitor, not previously placed in the top 5, up Matt Ridge
to and including the New Zealand Ploughing Championships. This trophy can only be

won once. It covers both Reversible and Silver Plough Conventional on a percentage

points basis.

WG Miller and Miller family trophy — highest placed competitor 35 years of age and | Adam Mehrtens
under, as at the 1°* of January 2021. This trophy covers both Reversible and Silver
Plough Conventional on a percentage points basis



John and Sharon Chynoweth

lan Woolley

Alistair Rutherford

Bob Mehrtens




