## **New Zealand Ploughing Championships Results**

## Riversdale 10<sup>th</sup> 11<sup>th</sup> April 2021

Contemporary Class		
Award:	Winner:	Points:
2 <sup>nd</sup> Place	Neil Campbell	138
1st Place – DM Brown Memorial Trophy (donated by the Brown family)	Andrew Urquhart	145

Rural News Horse Ploughing Championship		
Award:	Winner:	Points:
Silver medallion Stubble	John Booth & Ange Protheroe	129
Gold Medallion Stubble	John & Sharon Chynoweth	167
Silver medallion Grass	Paul Eaton and Des McGregor	113
Gold Medallion Grass	John & Sharon Chynoweth	159.5
2 <sup>nd</sup> place	Paul Eaton and Des McGregor	221
1 <sup>st</sup> Place Rural News Horse trophy	John & Sharon Chynoweth	326.5
Vern Bishell trophy – best presented horse team	John and Sharon Chynoweth	

Vintage Ploughing Championship		
Award:	Winner:	Points:
Silver medallion Stubble	Robert Weavers	157
Gold Medallion Stubble	Alistair Rutherford	188.5
Silver medallion Grass	Robert Weavers	156.5
Gold Medallion Grass	Alistair Rutherford	175
3 <sup>rd</sup> place	Graeme Anderson	278.5
2 <sup>nd</sup> place	Robert Weavers	313.5
1 <sup>st</sup> place, Jordan family trophy	Alistair Rutherford	363.5
First time competitor badges	Bill Clearwater	
Wiganwood Trophy – Donated by J Thornton- best presented tractor, equipment and contestant	Murray Grainger	

Norwood Agricentre South Reversible Ploughing Championship		
Award:	Winner:	Points:
Silver medallion Stubble	Ashley Seaton	195.5
Gold Medallion Stubble	Bob Mehrtens	197
Silver medallion Grass	Bob Mehrtens	166
Gold Medallion Grass	Ashley Seaton	167
3 <sup>rd</sup> place	Malcolm Taylor	348.5
2 <sup>nd</sup> place, Ford trophy	Ashley Seaton	362.5
1 <sup>st</sup> Place Reversible trophy (donated by G and S Gifford)	Bob Mehrtens	363

Silver Plough Conventional Ploughing		
Award:	Winner:	Points:
Bronze medallion Stubble	Angela Taylor	160.5
Silver medallion Stubble	lan Woolley	182
Gold Medallion Stubble	Scott McKenzie	188
Bronze medallion Grass	Simon Reed	161
Silver medallion Grass	Mark Dillon	163.5
Gold Medallion Grass	lan Woolley	179.5
3 <sup>rd</sup> place, Magson trophy	Mark Dillon	309.5
2 <sup>nd</sup> place Case IH trophy	Scott McKenzie	321.5
1 <sup>st</sup> Place Silver plough trophy	lan Woolley	361.5

Conventional and Reversible Special Prizes:		
<b>Fairhall Trophy</b> – highest placed competitor, not previously placed in the top 5, up to and including the New Zealand Ploughing Championships. This trophy can only be won once. It covers both Reversible and Silver Plough Conventional on a percentage points basis.	Matt Ridge	
<b>WG Miller and Miller family trophy</b> – highest placed competitor 35 years of age and under, as at the 1 <sup>st</sup> of January 2021. This trophy covers both Reversible and Silver Plough Conventional on a percentage points basis	Adam Mehrtens	

Royal Agricultural Society Framed Medals	
For excellence in agriculture	
John and Sharon Chynoweth	Ian Woolley
Alistair Rutherford	Bob Mehrtens